## FINANCE COMMITTEE PREFERRED AGENDA Thursday, July 13, 2023 4:15 PM

https://broome.zoom.us/j/87836226777 Meeting ID: 878 3622 6777 Dial In: 1-646-931-3860

## Finance Preferred

- #5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF AN AGREEMENT WITH WATCH SYSTEMS, LLC FOR A CENTRAL SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF FOR 2023-2024
- #6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE BROOME COUNTY FORUM
- #7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST OR THE DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION
- #9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE DSS/BU CREDIT AND NON-CREDIT TRAINING PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE DSS/BCC CREDIT AND NON-CREDIT TRAINING PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE SUMMER YOUTH EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS VENDORS TO ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2023
- #12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH VARIOUS VENDORS AND AGENCIES FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH'S OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND INITIATIVES GRANT FOR 2023-2024
- #16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENTS AND AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS VENDORS AND AGENCIES FOR FUNDS TO SUPPORT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND COMMUNITY PROJECTS IN BROOME COUNTY FOR 2022 AND 2023
- #19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE NYS EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL JUSTICE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE PRE-TRIAL RELEASE PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024

- #21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF TRIANGLE FOR THE CONTROL OF SNOW AND ICE ON COUNTY ROADS AND HIGHWAYS FOR 2023
- #22 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH MCFARLAND JOHNSON INC FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION FOR 2022-2023
- #23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH MCFARLAND JOHNSON INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION FOR 2021-2022
- #25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMINISTRATION FOR LEASE OF SPACE AT THE GREATER BINGHAMTON AIRPORT FOR 2023-2028
- #26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERMANENT EASEMENTS BY FEE TAKING AND/OR EMINENT DOMAIN FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS' TRACY CREEK ROAD CULVERT RECONSTRUCTION, OLD ROUTE 17 CULVERT RECONSTRUCTION AND GLENWOOD ROAD BRIDGE RESONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
- #28 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH UNITED MEDICAL ASSOCIATES RANA Z. AHMAD FOR MEDICAL DIRECTOR SERVICES FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER FOR 2022
- #31 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH OUR LADY OF LOURDES HOSPITAL FOR PROFESSIONAL LABORATORY SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR 2020
- #32 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC. FOR FOOD SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF FOR 2018-2023
- #33 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ACCELERATED TRANSIT CAPITAL FUNDS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FOR 2023-2026
- #34 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MODERNIZATION AND ENHANCEMENTS FUNDS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FOR 2023-2026
- #35 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT HINMAN, HOWARD & KATTELL, LLP FOR LEGAL SERVICES FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER FOR 2023
- #36 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF AN AGREEMENT WITH VOLAIRE AVIATION CONSULTING FOR PROFESSIONAL AIR SERVICE CONSULTANT SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING FUNDING FROM THE MARKETING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLOCATION OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION FOR 2023-2024

## Finance Prime

- #1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF COUNTY-OWNED PROPERTY IN THE VILLAGE OF JOHNSON CITY
- #2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CORRECTION OF ERRORS ON 2023 SCHOOL AND TOWN AND/OR COUNTY TAX BILLS AND AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET TO ISSUE A REFUND
- #3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CORRECTION OF ERRORS ON 2022 TAX BILLS
- #4 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF IN-REM FORECLOSURE PROPERTIES TO THE FORMER OWNERS
- #27 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2023 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #30 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CORRECTION OF ERRORS ON 2023 TAX BILLS

Auditors from Drescher & Malecki, LLP will present their audit of Broome County's 2022 financial records.

Deputy County Executive and Acting Office of Management and Budget Director Michael Ponticiello will present on the County's financial status.